

Job No: 27061		Existing		Basement		November 2007		Page 1 of 6		Issued for Listed Building Consent									
Location	Door Ref Numbers Key Plans DKCC/27061/1/7 to DKCC/27061/23	Room	Door panel Type (refer to drawing DKCC/27061/08)	Conservation		outline proposals for door panel	Ironmongery					outline proposals for ironmongery	Building Control fire resistance	Accessibility			Other		
				panels	glazing		door handle	door closer	door holder	hinges	door stop			width	visibilty	threshold		fanlight	
4 Gower Street	Door B01.4.1	OFFICE	H	MOCK 4 PANEL	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NLW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B02.4.1	CUPBOARD	H	4 PANEL SQUARE EDGED	NONE	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	NEW	NONE	NONE	NEW	NONE	KEEP	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B03.4.1	KITCHEN	N	PANELLED DOOR	TWO RECTANGLE GLAZED PANELS TOP	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/407 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B03.4.2	EXTERNAL	N	PANELLED DOOR	THREE RECTANGLE TOP	KEEP/DECORATE	NEW	NONE	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	NONE		
	Door B03a.4.1	OFFICE	H	4 PANEL	NONE	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	NONE		
	Door B.4.1	CORRIDOR	C	FLUSH	ONE SQUARE TOP	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/407 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NLW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B.4.2	WC	X	PANEL	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NONE	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B.4.3	EXTERNAL	H	4 PANEL	NONE	KEEP/DECORATE	NEW	NONE	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B.4.4	EXTERNAL	A	FLUSH	NONE	4 PANEL EXTERNAL DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NONE	NONE	NEW	NONE	KEEP	N/A	NOT COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	NONE		
	Door B.4.5	CUPBOARD	H	PANELLED	NONE	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	NEW	NONE	NONE	NEW	NONE	KEEP	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NONE		
	Door B01.10.1	OFFICE	H	IMITATION 4 PANEL	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
10 Gower Street	Door B01.10.2	EXTERNAL	H	PANELLED DOOR	NONE	KEEP/DECORATE	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B01a.10.1	EXTERNAL	H	4 PANEL SQUARE EDGED	NONE	4 PANEL EXTERNAL DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	NOT COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	NONE		
	Door B01.10.3	CUPBOARD		PANELLED DOOR	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NONE	NONE	NEW	NONE	KEEP	N/A	NOT COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	NONE		
	Door B02.10.1	CUPBOARD	H	PANELLED DOOR	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B03.10.1	MEETING ROOM	C	FLUSH	ONE RECTANGLE TOP	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B04.10.1	MEETING ROOM	C	FLUSH	ONE RECTANGLE TOP	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B.10.1	CORRIDOR	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/407 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B.10.2	WC	N	PANELLED	ONE SQUARE TOP	REPLACE WITH 2 PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403/5 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	NOT COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B.10.3	EXTERNAL	G	PANELLED	TWO GLAZED TOP	KEEP/DECORATE	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	NONE		
	Door B01.12.1	OFFICE	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B01.12.2	EXTERNAL	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	NONE		
12 Gower Street	Door B01a.12.1	EXTERNAL	C	FLUSH	ONE SQUARE TOP	4 PANEL EXTERNAL DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	KEEP	N/A	NOT COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	NONE		
	Door B01.12.3	CUPBOARD		PANELLED DOOR	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NONE	NONE	NEW	NONE	KEEP	N/A	NOT COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	NONE		
	Door B02.12.1	CUPBOARD	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	NONE		
	Door B03.12.1	OFFICE	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	NONE		
	Door B.12.1	WC	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH 2 PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403/8 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	NOT COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	YES		
	Door B.12.2	EXTERNAL		4 GLAZED TOP		KEEP/DECORATE	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	NONE		
	Door B01.14.1	OFFICE	H	IMITATION 4 PANEL	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B02.14.1	OFFICE	H	IMITATION 4 PANEL	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
14 Gower Street	Door B02.14.2	EXTERNAL DOOR	N	PANELLED DOOR	TWO SQUARE TOP	KEEP/DECORATE	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	NOT FLUSH	NONE		
	Door B03.14.1	OFFICE	H	4 PANEL SQUARE EDGED	NONE	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B04.14.1	KITCHEN	H	4 PANEL SQUARE EDGED	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		
	Door B04.14.2	EXTERNAL	H	4 PANEL SQUARE EDGED	TWO SQUARE TOP	KEEP/DECORATE	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE		

[illegible]

[illegible]

Job No: 27061		STRUCTURE OF WORKS - Existing:		Third Floor		November 2007		Page 6 of 6		Issued for Listed Building Consent								
Location	Door Ref No: Refer to Key Plans DKCC/27061/01 to DKCC/27061/23	Room	Door panel Type (refer to drawing DKCC/27061/01)	Conservation		Ironmongery					outline proposals for Ironmongery	Building Control fire resistance	Accessibility			Other		
				panels	glazing	outline proposals for door panel	door handle	door closer	door holder	hinges			door stop	width	visibility		threshold	tonight
4 Gower Street	Door 301.4.1	OFFICE	H	4 PANEL DOOR	NONE	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 301.4.2		H	5 PANEL DOOR		KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE												
	Door 302.4.1	OFFICE	H	5 PANEL DOOR	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 303.4.1	OFFICE	H	6 PANEL DOOR	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 3.4.1	CORRIDOR	C	FLUSH	ONE SQUARE TOP	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122407 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
10 Gower Street	Door 301.10.1	OFFICE	X	FLUSH WITH APPLIED MOULDING	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 301.10.2	OFFICE		PANELLED	NONE	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 302.10.1	OFFICE	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 303.10.1	OFFICE	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 3.10.1	CORRIDOR	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122407 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 3.10.2	WC	H	4 PANEL DOOR	NONE	KEEP/DECORATE	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	NOT COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 3.10.3	CORRIDOR	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122407 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	STAIRS	NONE	
12 Gower Street	Door 301.12.1	OFFICE	X	FLUSH WITH APPLIED MOULDING	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 302.12.1	OFFICE	X	FLUSH WITH APPLIED MOULDING	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 303.12.1	OFFICE	X	FLUSH WITH APPLIED MOULDING	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 3.12.1	CORRIDOR	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122407 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
14 Gower Street	Door 301.14.1	OFFICE	H	4 PANEL SQUARE EDGED	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 302.14.1	OFFICE	H	4 PANEL SQUARE EDGED	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 303.14.1	OFFICE	H	4 PANEL SQUARE EDGED	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 3.14.1	CORRIDOR	A	FLUSH WITH APPLIED MOULDING	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122407 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 3.14.2	LOFT	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NEW	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	N/A	NONE	
16 Gower Street	Door 301.16.1	OFFICE	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 302.16.1	OFFICE	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 303.16.1	OFFICE	A	FLUSH	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 3.16.1	CORRIDOR	A	FLUSH DOOR	NONE	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122407 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	
	Door 3.16.2	CORRIDOR	A	FLUSH DOOR	ONE SQUARE TOP	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122407 (SQ PROFILE)	NEW	NEW	NONE	NEW	NONE	REPLACE WITH NEW PB DOOR FURNITURE	N/A	COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT	LEVEL	NONE	

12) Proposed Door Schedules

Job No:	27061	Schedule of Doors - Proposed			Basement		November 2007		Page 1 of 6		Issued for Tender						
Location	Door Ref Numbers Key Plans DKCC/27061/17 to DKCC/27061/23	Room	Location		Proposed Door Panel Type	Frame/ Opening Adjustments	Fire Resistance	Proposed Ironmongery							Architrave		
			Walls	Openings				Handle	Lock	Closer	Holder	Hinges	Plates	Other			
4 Gower Street	Door B01.4.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1		
	Door B02.4.1	CUPBOARD	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		EXISTING		
	Door B03.4.1	KITCHEN	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122407 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		EXISTING		
	Door B03.4.2	EXTERNAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NONE		
	Door B03a.4.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1		
	Door B.4.1	CORRIDOR	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122407 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PULL HANDLE P21.170/P21.200	NONE	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		EXISTING		
	Door B.4.2	WC	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLES P21.160/P21.200	P21.210	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		EXISTING		
	Door B.4.3	EXTERNAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21.100	NONE		NONE		
	Door B.4.4	EXTERNAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	4 PANEL EXTERNAL DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21.100	NONE		NONE		
	Door B.4.5	CUPBOARD	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE		EXISTING		
10 Gower Street	Door B01.10.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		EXISTING		
	Door B01.10.2	EXTERNAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21.100	NONE		EXISTING		
	Door B01a.10.1	EXTERNAL	ORIGINAL	?	4 PANEL EXTERNAL DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	NONE	EXISTING	NONE		NONE		
	Door B01.10.3	CUPBOARD	NOT ORIGINAL	?	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NONE		
	Door B02.10.1	CUPBOARD	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NONE		
	Door B03.10.1	MEETING ROOM	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1		
	Door B04.10.1	MEETING ROOM	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1		
	Door B.10.1	CORRIDOR	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122407 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.170/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1		
	Door B.10.2	WC	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH 2 PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403/B (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.170/P21.200	P21.210	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/2		
	Door B.10.3	EXTERNAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21.100	NONE		EXISTING		
12 Gower Street	Door B01.12.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		EXISTING		
	Door B01.12.2	EXTERNAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NEW TRADITIONAL		
	Door B01a.12.1	EXTERNAL	?	?	4 PANEL EXTERNAL DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21.100	NONE		EXISTING		
	Door B01.12.3	CUPBOARD	NOT ORIGINAL	?	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21.100	NONE		EXISTING		
	Door B02.12.1	CUPBOARD	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NONE		
	Door B03.12.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1		
	Door B.12.1	WC	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH 2 PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403/B (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.170/P21.200	P21.210	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1		
	Door B.12.2	EXTERNAL	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21.100	NONE		NONE		
14 Gower Street	Door B01.14.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1		
	Door B02.14.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1		
	Door B02.14.2	EXTERNAL DOOR	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21.100	NONE		EXISTING		
	Door B03.14.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		EXISTING		
	Door B04.14.1	KITCHEN	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21.160/P21.200	P21.110	P21.120	NONE	P21.100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1		
	Door B04.14.2	EXTERNAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21.100	NONE		NONE		

Job No: 2/061		Schedule of Doors - Proposed		Basement		November 2007		Page 2 of 6		Issued for Tender						
Location	Door Ref No. Refer to Key Plans DKCC/27061/17 to DKCC/27061/23	Room	Location		Proposed Door Panel Type	Frame / Opening Adjustments	Fire Resistance	Proposed Ironmongery							Architrave	
			Walls	Openings				Handle	Lock	Closer	Holder	Hinges	Plates	Other		
	Door B.14.1	CORRIDOR	ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21-160/P21-200	P21-110	P21-120	NONE	P21-100	NONE		EXISTING	
	Door B.14.2	CORRIDOR	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH NEW PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122401/7 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21-160/P21-200	P21-110	P21-120	NONE	P21-100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1	
	Door B.14.3	WC	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21-120/P21-200	P21-210	P21-120	NONE	P21-100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1	
	Door B.14.4	CUPBOARD			KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21-100	NONE		EXISTING	
16 Gower Street	Door B01.16.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21-160/P21-200	P21-110	P21-120	NONE	P21-100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1	
	Door B01.16.2	EXTERNAL	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21-100	NONE		EXISTING	
	Door B01a.16.1	EXTERNAL			KEEP/DECORATE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21-100	NONE		EXISTING	
	Door B01.16.3	CUPBOARD	NOT ORIGINAL	?	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21-100	NONE		EXISTING	
	Door B02.16.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21-160/P21-200	P21-110	P21-120	NONE	P21-100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1	
	Door B03.16.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21-160/P21-200	P21-110	P21-120	NONE	P21-100	NONE		NONE	
	Door B.16.1	CUPBOARD	ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21-160/P21-200	P21-110	P21-120	NONE	P21-100	NONE		NONE	
	Door B.16.2	EXTERNAL	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	EXISTING	P21-100	NONE		NONE	
	Door B.16.3	WC	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH 2 PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403/5 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21-120/P21-200	P21-210	P21-120	NONE	P21-100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1	
	Door B.16.4	CORRIDOR	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403/7 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21-160/P21-200	P21-110	P21-120	NONE	P21-100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1	
	Door B.16.5	CORRIDOR			REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122403/7 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21-160/P21-200	P21-110	P21-120	NONE	P21-100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1	

Job No.: 27061		Schedule of Doors - Proposed		First Floor		November 2007		Page 4 of 6		Issued for Tender						
Location	Door Ref Nos - Refer to Key Plans DKCC/27061/17 to DKCC/27061/23	Room	Location		Proposed Door Panel Type	Frame/ Opening Adjustments	Fire Resistance	Proposed Ironmongery							Architrave	
			Walls	Openings				Handle	Lock	Closer	Holder	Hinges	Plates	Other		
4 Gower Street	Door 101.4.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
	Door 101.4.2	OFFICE			KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE				
	Door 102.4.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH 6 PANEL DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403/A	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	NONE	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
	Door 103.4.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
	Door 1.4.1	CORRIDOR	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403/A	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
10 Gower Street	Door 101.10.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH 6 PANEL DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403/A	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
	Door 102.10.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
	Door 102.10.2	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s									
12 Gower Street	Door 101.12.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
	Door 102.12.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
	Door 103.12.1	OFFICE	?	?	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
	Door 1.12.1	CUPBOARD	?	?	REPLACE WITH 6 PANEL DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403/A	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
14 Gower Street	Door 101.14.1	LIBRARY	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
	Door 102.14.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
	Door 103.14.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH 6 PANEL DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403/A	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
	Door 1.14.1	CUPBOARD	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
16 Gower Street	Door 101.16.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH 6 PANEL DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403/A	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
	Door 102.16.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH 6 PANEL DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403/A	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		
	Door 103.16.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH 6 PANEL DOOR AS DRAWING 122/403/A	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE	EXISTING		

Job No: 2/061		Schedule of Doors - Proposed		Third Floor		November 2007		Page 6 of 6		Issued for Tender					
Location	Door Ref Nos. Refer to Key Plans DKCC/2/061/17 to DKCC/2/061/23	Room	Location		Proposed Door Panel Type	Frame/ Opening Adjustments	Fire Resistance	Proposed Ironmongery							Architrave
			Walls	Openings				Handle	Lock	Closer	Holder	Hinges	Plates	Other	
4 Gower Street	Door 301.4.1	OFFICE	?	?	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		EXISTING
	Door 301.4.2	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s								EXISTING
	Door 302.4.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1
	Door 303.4.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1
	Door 3.4.1	CORRIDOR	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'407 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	2 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	NONE	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1
10 Gower Street	Door 301.10.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1
	Door 301.10.2	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE/UPGRADE FOR SMOKE AND FIRE RESISTANCE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		EXISTING
	Door 302.10.1	OFFICE			REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1
	Door 303.10.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1
	Door 3.10.1	CORRIDOR	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'407 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	2 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	NONE	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1
	Door 3.10.2	WC	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	KEEP/DECORATE	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	NONE	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		EXISTING
	Door 3.10.3	CORRIDOR	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'407 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	2 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	NONE	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1
12 Gower Street	Door 301.12.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		EXISTING
	Door 302.12.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NEW TRADITIONAL
	Door 303.12.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NONE
	Door 3.12.1	CORRIDOR	ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'407 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:170/P21:200	NONE	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NONE
	Door 3.14.1	CORRIDOR	ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'407 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	2 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	NONE	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		EXISTING
14 Gower Street	Door 301.14.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		EXISTING
	Door 302.14.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		EXISTING
	Door 303.14.1	OFFICE	ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		EXISTING
	Door 3.14.1	CORRIDOR	ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'407 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	2 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	NONE	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		EXISTING
	Door 3.14.2	LOFT	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	2 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	NONE	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1
16 Gower Street	Door 301.16.1	OFFICE	?	?	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NONE
	Door 302.16.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1
	Door 303.16.1	OFFICE	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'403 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	1 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	P21:110	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1
	Door 3.16.1	CORRIDOR	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'407 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	2 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	NONE	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NEW ARCHITRAVE PROFILE TO MATCH DOOR B03/14/1
	Door 3.16.2	CORRIDOR	NOT ORIGINAL	NOT ORIGINAL	REPLACE WITH PANELLED DOOR AS DRAWING 122'407 (SQ PROFILE)	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	FD30s	2 NO PAIR LEVER HANDLE P21:160/P21:200	NONE	P21:120	NONE	P21:100	NONE		NONE

Job No: 27061		Schedule of Doors - Dimensional		Basement		November 2007		Page 1 of 6		Issued for Tender					
Location	Door Ref Numbers Key Plans DK/CC/27061/17 to DKCC/27061/23	Room	Existing Door Panel (mm)			Existing Frame (mm)			Proposed Door Panel			Proposed Door Stop		Comments	
			Width	Height	Thickness	Frame thickness	Door stop thickness	Door stop width	Width	Height	Thickness	Door Stop thickness	Door Stop width		
4 Gower Street	Door B01.4.1	OFFICE	908	1943	55	125	10	47	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	REPAIR FRAME TO HINGE SIDE
	Door B02.4.1	CUPBOARD	783	1932	48	265	10	29	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN						ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A
	Door B03.4.1	KITCHEN	910	1990	50	120	7	75	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	REPAIR FRAME TO HINGE SIDE
	Door B03.4.2	EXTERNAL	995	1985	45	90	12	42	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN						ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A
	Door B03a.4.1	OFFICE	914	1953	45	148	10	110	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN						ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A
	Door B.4.1	CORRIDOR	838	1958	45	110	22	52	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING) DIMENSIONS OF RAILS STILES AND MUNTINS TO MATCH DOOR B02.4.1			45	12	50	
	Door B.4.2	WC	889	1953	34	125	10	89	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING) DIMENSIONS OF RAILS STILES AND MUNTINS TO MATCH DOOR B02.4.1						
	Door B.4.3	EXTERNAL	858	1959	37	95	18	50	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN						ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A
	Door B.4.4	EXTERNAL	665	1870	30	70	10	65	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)						
	Door B.4.5	CUPBOARD	780	1382	30	105	10	75	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)						ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A
10 Gower Street	Door B01.10.1	OFFICE	830	1860	36	120	10	85	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B01.10.2	EXTERNAL	865	1960	50	95	10	38	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN						ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A
	Door B01a.10.1	EXTERNAL	735	2160	50	60	10	47	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B01.10.3	CUPBOARD	?	?	?	?	?	?	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A
	Door B02.10.1	CUPBOARD	800	770	37	260	15	68	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B03.10.1	MEETING ROOM	840	1965	45	105	27	33	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B04.10.1	MEETING ROOM	840	1980	45	105	27	33	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B.10.1	CORRIDOR	810	2020	35	98	10	45	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B.10.2	WC	650	1960	47	135	10	45	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B.10.3	EXTERNAL	816	2030	45	100	10	50	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN						ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A
Gower Street	Door B01.12.1	OFFICE	850	1765	45	128	10	75	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B01.12.2	EXTERNAL	870	1870	45	95	10	42	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B01a.12.1	EXTERNAL	725	1920	?	?	?	?	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B01.12.3	CUPBOARD	?	?	?	?	?	?	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B02.12.1	CUPBOARD	830	1758	?	?	?	?	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B03.12.1	OFFICE	835	1920	45	95	10	40	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B.12.1	WC	665	1945	55	110	15	35	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	REPLACE PANLIGHT WITH OBLSCURED GEORGIAN WIRE
	Door B.12.2	EXTERNAL	770	2055	?	?	?	?	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN						ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A
Gower Street	Door B01.14.7	OFFICE	757	1945	45 (35)	145	25	45	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B02.14.17	OFFICE	757	1955	45 (35)	145	25	45	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door B02.14.2	EXTERNAL DOOR	900	2100	?	?	?	?	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN						ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A
	Door B03.14.1	OFFICE	830	2020	45	170	10	60	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN						ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A
	Door B04.14.1	KITCHEN	750	1960	45 (30)	135	25	45	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING) DIMENSIONS OF RAILS STILES AND MUNTINS TO MATCH DOOR B03.14.1			45	12	50	
	Door B04.14.2	EXTERNAL	775	2040	48	110	10	55	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN						ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A

Job No: 27061		Schedule of Doors - Dimensional		Third Floor		November 2007		Page 5 of 6			Issued for Tender				
Location	Door Ref Nos - Refer to Key Plans DKCC/27061/17 to DKCC/27061/23	Room	Existing Door Panel (mm)			Existing Frame (mm)			Proposed Door Panel			Proposed Door Stop		Comments	
			Width	Height	Thickness	Frame thickness	Door stop thickness	Door stop width	Width	Height	Thickness	Door Stop thickness	Door Stop width		
Gower Street	Door 301.4.1	OFFICE	840	1900	45	175	29	33	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN					ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	
	Door 301.4.2								EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN					ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	
	Door 302.4.1	OFFICE	820	1865	30	60	15	25	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 303.4.1	OFFICE	823	1870	35	52	10	15	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 3.4.1	CORRIDOR	760	1960	45	110	23	44	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
Gower Street	Door 301.10.1	OFFICE	832	1895	45	135	10	75	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 301.10.2	OFFICE	755	1978	45	120	10	25	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN					ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	
	Door 302.10.1	OFFICE							DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 303.10.1	OFFICE	760	1975	43	125	20	45	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 3.10.1	CORRIDOR	765	1950	45	125	20	45	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 3.10.2	WC	725	1905	35	75	10	45	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN					ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	
	Door 3.10.3	CORRIDOR	757	1868	45	125	20	20	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
12 Gower Street	Door 301.12.1	OFFICE	820	1895	40	130	10	72	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 302.12.1	OFFICE	760	1970	40	130	10	25	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 303.12.1	OFFICE	830	1895	45	125	10	75	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 3.12.1	CORRIDOR	760	1990	45	75	25	35	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
14 Gower Street	Door 301.14.1	OFFICE	830	1880	40 (25)	170	12	75	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN					ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	
	Door 302.14.1	OFFICE	825	1880	45 (30)	170	10	115	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN					ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	
	Door 303.14.1	OFFICE	830	1875	45 (30)	170	10	110	EXISTING DOOR PANEL TO REMAIN					ENSURE FIRE RESISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME AS L20A	
	Door 3.14.1	CORRIDOR	835	1980	55	95	25	40	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 3.14.2	LOFT	NOT MEASURED						DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
Gower Street	Door 301.16.1	OFFICE	890	1890	45	100	10	115	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 302.16.1	OFFICE	838	1975	45	160	20	45	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 303.16.1	OFFICE	838	1987	45	120	28	45	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 3.16.1	CORRIDOR	834	1880	45	160	10	35	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	
	Door 3.16.2	CORRIDOR	833	1968	43	110	15	35	DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED DOOR PANEL AS EXISTING (OR CLOSEST STANDARD SIZE TO SUIT THE OPENING)			45	12	50	

13) Door Elevations